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Houston ngay 9 thang10 nam 1993 
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LUu VAN DUNG, 

") 

Kinh gui 

- / Ba KHUC MINH THd 
Cha t~ch Hoi Gia dinh tu nwan chlnh tri Vi~t nam 

r 
Trich yeu:Xin 

Thua Ba, 

gi~p ddtrong viec xin chinh PhuHoa Ky cho con trai ~ 
Italia ~dm dudc'tap chieu khan nh~p canh Hoa Ky doan 

t'!:1 gia Cifiih. 

TOi ten la LUU VAN D~q si9h ngay 6/8/32,Cuu ~~i t~ gong binh QLVNCH 
c6 vd va 8 con.Sau bi~ c8 30/04/75 toi bi CSVN ~y ai trong cac trai 
tap trung lao d6ng ctldng ~ch tai Mien B~c tren 12 n~m • Nhd-chuomg' 
trinh nruin d~o eua Chlnh pKu Hoa Ky (H.O)gia dlnh toi nay dang sinh ,..." , - ,.., song t~l thanh pho Houston,Texas. 

Ngaytu khi con trong trai tap trung c~a CS chung toidi dudc nghe noi tOi 
c~c hoat dong t1ch cuc eua Ba va to~chtlc do Ba lanh dao.tranh dau giup~ 
dB nh~ng gia dinh tu~ nh-an ... chinh }rL E~n nh'an .~ua ,£SVN''!.-VCsi Jo~q tin }tidng 
d6, toi tran ~ong gui thu nay toi Ba mong duoc Ba giup dO de mong tioc 
doan tv gia dinh machung t6i tuhg ~p ~ non 2'thap nien qua s6m thatnh 
su tnat. . 

, . 
~ , r '.."" ...-

1- Toi co con trai ldn ten la LtlU TUAN sinh nam 1957 tai SaiGon; Trudc; 
-?nh gia dinh bi ACS dan ap ph-an biet dSi yrl, cha thl bi tu cay con chinh t,..;~. A __ , /"- ,.",..... • A,'" - "'"At.. 

ban than thi bi ep buoc di lao cong chien tru~ng cho CSVN xam ldoc Kam 
Po Chia dddi_d9ng Thanh ni~n x~pg phong , Tuan phai tim d~ong ~'nddc~ra 
d~. S~u nhieu l!n yU?~ bien ~natrb~i ,cdCi cung vao/ thaug 2/1980 be man~ 
cua no dddc 1 tay y vo~ va ~ua den Si~apore t~m tru chd lam thb ~c ~ 
dudc di dinh c~ ~ 1 nudc thd 3. M~c du Tua£ m~t muc xin ~udc di My~nBi 
Cb' nhi'e'ii CS ChU"p~O ltnh nhung nha-cam quyen Singapore V'§'n' e'p buS:c plfai 
di "'y do vi-en dan 1/dH~u kh6an clli cho tam tru 1 thang va tau nddc nao I'­
vot thlphai,jdi nuoc d6.Vi-v-ay c9}1 trai'~i d~ plfai di Ym~c duv1'Il trong 
dOi dudc diMy n~n cho de6 nay van chua lap gia dinh. . 

, , :....J ' 

2-P~ tOi, ngay sau khi d~n My dudi dang ty nan t~ng;y 21/08/91, gia 
dInh 50i da tim cach xin cho TUAN dudc's6m·doan tu gia drnh.~au nam 1992 
~i da de don l~n sojdi~ttU va nhaQ tich{INS)~ Houston xin cho Tui{n duoc 
doan tu gia dfnh qua mau Visa 93.Sd di~Ch~9 t6i v~n dung d~n cach xin' 
na¥ vI" nghi rcrng du con trai t'Oi d~ qua tuoi vi thanh ni~ nhllng mong 
duoc 9hieu c!cs'danh cho 1 ng,oai l-e nhd Chfnh Ph~ Hoa Ky da va dang danh ... 
cho cac gia dtnh c~~tu nh1in CS dU9C n~p cd vao Hoa Ky mang theo ca cac 
con tr~n 21 tuei mien la chua l~P gia dinh. 
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• / ~. /' ~ ~ I' ~ / 
Ddn n~J b~~baC~~Ol ly/do lUAN ~a q~a tuoi vi thanh nien vao luc ma 
gia dlnh toi duoc chap nh~n nhap canh Hoa Ky(14/03 /91 tfi Bangkok) 

, I"" -' "- r J "__",,, ::>./ 
3-Chun~ ~i lai de ddn thinh nguyen den sd Di tru va nhap tich cua Chinh 
P.!fu Lien ~ana---a Washington DC xin'dudc tuu x~t l~i Vdi '1 tinh tb'an"rong..> 
r,!i nnd da ~anh cho Jfac ~ia dfnh dd~c di My"tJ"'"ti~am. ong Gr'am doc' set 
nay da gdi y chGng toi co tne xin cho con den My duoi dang di dan va-

/- ..." - .:;:::! " //0-./ • - -> kMbng qUenJ~i ~m theo m~u 1130 voi khuyen cao chung ~i can atli jlgay 
_ ...... :1 "1 •• -' i.) -"'"" • / ~.., '" d' ;:;> jiC. ae tranh t ~Ul glan,neu gap tro ngal co the bao cho S cua Ong ~y 
<R!~ xin giup do. (B~n chup th\f dinh kem" 1)., /' 
Gia dinh t61Jl~ .~lien d611 1130.,....va dU"§c §.6 Di ttu va !!~p ..... t~ch c~p n~n/ 
ngay. DC>;!.g thdi" So ~ay c~ng -'. thong ](a~ la ~hU ~y pJran..> vi~c;, cGa s"() .£i tru" 
thubC~O Tu Phap da cwam dut nay HO sa da du6c chu~n den Trung tam tien 
hanh cap chi~ti kh~n nnap c!~h di tr~ (T1VPC-immigrant Visa Processing 
Center) thuoc B6 NgoaiOgiao tai Suite 700,1401 Wilson Blvd~A22209. 
(Ban chup thu dtnh ke'lfi 2) . " Af(UN&-TON 

.L . /,,~. '/ 2/ 993 -- /0- -- -... h''> h Ba tnang sau~tuc CUOl thang 1 Trung tam neu tren gUl,t u c 0 con trai 
toic1 f,b'o lei vlsaJ nguoi xin nnap cd My nhigu neh c~ ti~p tuc sinh hoat 
cho d~n khi c6 th~ng bao sau. ' ., 

- / " 4-Ch6n~ t~i lai lam ddn tninh nguy~n den Trung ~m nay xin dudc sdm cdu 
xet cap chieti~khan cho !£AN vf la.iruong hppd~c..J bi~J" tuy?,Cin nh1'p ~nh_ 
theo di~n didan nhung xuat phat tu hoan 6anh pnai bo nudc di ty nan va 
v-a'j{ kien tri-mong du"oc di My doan tu. V'6i cha me da dinh cu tai cYo'(b~n 
chup thu d rnh k~m3 ) ~ >".... •• ~ • _ 

Th~ m&t l~n nU'a thU thinh nguyen nay lai bi b~c qua mau thd tra ldi in 
...... -:> , ,/ - • • san (Ban chpp thu dlnh kem 4) 

Thda :Sa, 
1';:, ') /'_ 

S~ot thoi ky tu01 trung ni~n tSi da bi CSVN b~t tuday hanh ha , nay 
t'di dudc vung dat tu do thi tu~i d~ gia ktrOng ki~~ dd6c vi~c :lam , v~ tOi 

-- /',.... /' ./.: ~.... / A.~."""" V"'" thi yeu duoi m~c benh tim , trong so/2 dua con den dudc My nam 1982 va 
1983 thi d~a trai hi tai nan ch~y nha v'di mlUC dB tan pheI'80%,gia di~ 
toi qtfa .... la dang con' ga'p kh6 kha'n nhi~u Ve' ...... kinh t-e-" trong !Shi d6 d gia 
drnh Van buS-Ii phi~n vl-tu~-la'u mong du~c dOan tp nhung van chua thanh. 

/ ".... I' ' .. ~ p.. ;:1>,"" J-. f { ,..) 
Chung tOl y thuc" du~c bOn ... phfln phal, ton", trpn~ lua;.. phap mlo£ da cho -
ch6ng ~i ~ t6i dinh cu, nhdng qua that chung toi luSn luon mong dao 
d:t thrnh ngu~n xin' dd?c cho con.tra~an t¥ . • 

/' D ~ >, ",... .> -
v3i long ~kiet ~a mong ~i do ~ tbi tran tr~ng gui thu nay mong dddc 
Ba de'" tam cdU xet gitlp dCf. 

Tran tr.ong , 
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Mr. Dung Van Luu 

Dear Mr. Luu: 

u.s. Dep ....... t of J .. dee 

Immigration and Naturalization Service 

41' £"" 51,.1 N. W. 
Waltilll/Oll, D.C. 205J6 

CO 207.4 

-2 NOV 1992 

This responds to your letter of June 16, concerning your son, 
Tuan Luu, who is presently residing in Novara, Italy. I apologize 
for the delay in responding. 

Based upon current refugee processing and Visas 93 guidelines, 
your son appears ineligible to qualify for either status. However, 
your son may qualify for an immigrant visa as a first or second 
preference visa beneficiary, depending on your immigration status 
in the United states. (A first preference is an unmarried son or 
daughter of U.S citizen and a second preference is an unmarried son 
or daughter of a permanent resident.) Therefore, if you have not 
done so already, I would strongly encourage you to file the 
enclosed 1-130 form, along with the specified documentation as soon 
as possible to ensure minimum delays. 

I hope this information has been helpful in addressing your 
concerns. If we may be of assistance in the future, please do not 
hesitate to contact me. 

t 
Sincerely,. /' 

• . t ., I 
A\..." - .~--

A
Bn "C:--·Ti~g· -., , 

Acting Director ' 
, ,Off ice of International Affairs 

Enclosure 



AppIicaatjPctitjcmcr A # App1icatioa/petitioD 1130 
A72 592 394 IIIKIGRAR'l' PftITIOR JOR RELATIVE, PIANCK (I), OR OJU»BAH 

Receipt # 
SRC-93-037-S0152 

Nobce DIle I Pagc 
Dec.mber 3, 1992 1 of 1 

'ftIU '1'. '1'RAN 

1I ••• llmlll ... I.I .... I.I.I.I.1 

AppJicaDt/petitioaer 
TRAR, 'tHU TBI 
BeDCficiary 
LOU, 'l'UAN 

Approval Motice 
ela... P24 
Priority Date: Rovember 18, 1992 

Mone I 
Notice also sent to: ~ 

....------------======== 
The above petition has been approved. 

We bave sent it to tbe Department of State Immigrant Visa Processing center (TIVPC), 
Suite 700, 1401 Wilson Blvd, Arlington, VA 22209. 

Tbis completes all IMS action on this petition. The Department of State Immigrant Visa 
Proces.ing center will communicate shortly with the person the petition is for 
concerning further immigrant visa processing .teps. 

Please read the back of this form carefully for more information. 

You will be ~ sewately about any other amtIicatioas or ,PCtitioas )'OU filed. Save this DOtic:e. Please eadose • copy of it 
if )IOU write to .. about this case, or if you file anOOter application based on this decision. Our address is: 

DDlIGIATIOR • IATUllALIZATION SDVICE 

S01I'lIlD.N SD.VICE CTIl III III l 0 IQl 152122 - DEPT A 
IlVIIG !I 75015-2122 
Tel: (214) 767-7769 

FonD 1·7'11 (8/f13/90) Y 



'ebruary 16, 1993 

To: Depart.ent of State 
I •• ilration Viaa Proceaainl Center (TIVPC) 
Suite 700, 1401 Wilaon Blvd. 
Arlinlton, VA 22209 

Ie: LUU TUA., File .PL 1992 8S 6001 

Dear Sir, 

Ky na.e is LUU VA. DU.G, currently residinl in Houaton, 
Texas. 

I reapectfully aub.it this letter to your Office to 
requeat for your asaistance in expeditinl the proceasinl of 
the application for fa.ily reunification of .y aon LUU TUAI, 
who ia now in Italy aa a refulee. 

In 'ebruary 1980, due to aevere aocial discri.ination 
i.posed by Co •• unista on fa.iliea of for.er hilh rankine 
officera of the lepublic of Vietna. Ar.ed Forces, .y eldeat 
son LUU TUA. had to flee Vietna. by aea for the sake of 
aurvival. 8ia raft waa rescued by an Italian freilhter, and 
he waa aent to Sinlapore for processinl before beinl 
resettled in a third country. Despite hia consistent request 
to travel to the US under the sponsorahip of .any of his 
unclea and aunta livinl in A.erica, the Sinlapore 
authoritiea forced hi. to 10 to Italy under the ter.a by 
which the Italians would have to take care of those unhappy 
persona after only one .onth of Irantinl asylu ••• y son had 
no choice but .akinl a livinl in .ovara, Italy while he 
keepa hopinl to join his parents when conditions for auch a 
travel beco.e poaaible. 

Followinl TUA.'a eacape, .y two other children LUU VA. 
TOA. and LUU TBI TBUC also fled Vietna. in 1982 and 1983 
reapectively, and are now both A.erican citizena. 

After a lonl ordeal of .ore than 12 years in Co •• unist 
hard labor concentration ca.pa in .orth Vietna., I waa 
finally released in AUlust 1987 and tOlether with .y wife 
and.y five re.aininl children, we were ad.itted to the US 
in AUlust 1991 under the R.O Prolra. aa refulees. So only 
LUU TUAB, .y eldeat son ia still far off .y fa.ily althoulh 
he haa been lonlinl for yeara for the earliest day to join 
his parenta and brothers and aistera in the US. 

Upon arrival in the US in 1991, we have applied for 
I •• ilrant visa for.y son LUU TUAB and it has been approved 
by the Depart.ent of Juatice on 12-03-1992, but recently .y 
aon .as infor.ed that he is the beneficiary of an I •• ilrant 
wi sa petition in a catelory which ia not yet current, so he 
.ust .ait until his case beco.ea current. 



..... II 

As you well know we co.e to this country because we 
.uat flee our ho.eland due to peraecution, i.prison.ent, 
deprivation of hu.an ri&hts and aevere discri.ination, but 
we are always &rateful to the US Govern.ent and to the 
A.erican people to accept ua aa a reflection of its 
hu.anitariania., ita reapect of life and its aupport of 
hu.an ri&hts. 

therefore with all of .y co.pasaiona and faithfulness t 

I hereby requeat your Office to reconaider .y son'a case and 
I hope you will live us a fair conaideration in order to 
reunite with .y aon after a l8-year lone stru&&le for our 
lives. 

Pleaae accept .y deep re&arda and appreciations. 

Sincerely youra. 

---~-~ 
LUU VAl DUIG 

('or.er Colonel of the Corpa of En&ineers 
in the RVIA't &raduated fro. US 
En&ineer School and awarded with the US Ar.y 
Bronze star .edal.) 



Transitional Immigrant Visa Processing Center 
1401 Wilson Blvd, Suite 300 

Arlington, VA 22209 

+--'llt1t vtt Ilb I ('i ') ) 
Date ______________ _ 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Thank you for your inquiry. The immigrant visa petition 
you mentioned in your letter has been entered into the 
computer system at the Transitional Immigrant Visa 
processing Center (TIVPC) and assigned the case number 
listed below. 

We regret that we are unable to grant your request for 
expedited processing. Immigrant visa processing is 
governed by the Immigration and Nationality Act of 1952, as 
amended, which controls visa categories, priority dates', 
and the availability of visa numbers .. The-petition is not 
yet current, and therefore cannot receive expedited 
processing. The beneficiary should therefore be cautioned 
not to make any fi~ plans, such as disposing of property, 
giving up jobs, or making travel-arrangements at this 
time. He/she will be notified when further consideration 
can be given to processing this petition. 

case Number: ~ ~L 

Beneficiary's Name: 

Preference category: 

Priority date: 

Note: Should you wish to know which priority dates are 
currently being processed, you may call the State 
Department's Visa Office at (202) 663-1541. 

-



" KHUC ~ 
~ch HQi Gia dinh tu nhAn C 
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